N14000003347

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
Mr P	bown	GAVE
	ION BY PHON	ETO
	<u>11 - IV -</u>	<u>V</u>
DATE 4/	7/14	
DOC. EXAM	VH	

400258391644

04/04/14--01025--025 **910.00

2014 APR -4 PM 1:37

Office Use Only

114

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ē

SUBJECT: The Pure Church of Righteousness # 2, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Carlton L. Brown

Name (Printed or typed)

2259 Raleigh St

Address

Hollywood, FL 33020

City, State & Zip

954-817-5646

Daytime Telephone number

MRSVLBrown@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	F INCORPORATION hapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: The Pure Churc	ch of Righteousness #201000 of hear entry
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	2014 APR -4 PM 1: 37
Principal <u>street</u> address: 801 NW 14th Terr	Mailing address, if different is: 2259 Raleigh Street
Fort Lauderdale Florida, 33311	Hollywood Florida,33020
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	· · · · ·
Charitable or non profit organizations. E	3. To Look into the surrounding communities
for the purpose of meeting both spirit	ual as well as physical needs of those
who wish to receive our services	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner shall be appointed by the presiding Bishop	er in which the directors are elected and appointed: All Board Members
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS
Name and Title: Na	ame and Title: Mary L. Bowe, Vice President
	idress: 801 NW 14th Terr
	Ft. Lauderdale, Fl,33311
Name and Title: Carlton L. Brown, President Na	ame and Title: Lynetta G. Davis, Sec.
801 NW 14th Terr	idress: 801 NW 14th Terr
Ft. Laudedale Fl,33311	Ft. Lauderdale, FI,33311
Name and Title: James D. Martin, Chairman Na	ame and Title: Ezelda R. Carter, Tres
801 NW/ 14th Terr	adress: 801 NW 14th Terr
Ft. Lauderdale fl, 33311	Ft. Lauderdale, FI,33311
······································	

Name and Title	<u>,</u> Idella Curtis, Trustee	Name and Title	Lorraine Harper, Trustee	
Address	801 NW 14th Terr.	Address:	801 NW 14th Terr	•
	Ft. Lauderdale, FI,33311		Ft. Lauderdale, Fl,33311	•
Name and Title	Everette L. Hamilton, Trustee	Name and Title	 :	
Address	801 NW 14th Terr	Address:		
	Ft. Lauderdale, FI,33311			•
ARTICLE VI The <u>name and</u>	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception of the street address		stered agent is:	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception Bishop Carlton L. Brow		stered agent is:	14 FID3
The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept		stered agent is:	- V IV 110-
The <u>name and</u> Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception Bishop Carlton L. Brow		stered agent is:	HL V H
The <u>name and</u> Name: Address: ARTICLE VI	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception Bishop Carlton L. Brow 2259 Raleigh St. Hollywood FI,33020		stered agent is:	

Address:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with gnd accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

m Required Signature of Registered Agent

2259 Raleigh St

Hollywood FI, 33020

March 24,2014

Date

March 24, 2014

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document for the Department of State constitutes a third degree folony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

n Required Signature of Incorporator